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CHURCH

Sunday July 7, 2019

WELCOME

WE’RE GLAD YOU’RE HERE!

SUNDAY MORNINGS GATHERINGS 10AM
Café opens at 9:30am / Prayer time: 9:30am in the Board Room

TODAY
Sermon: Pastor Chris “Fixed”—Hebrews 12:1-3, pg 1213

—  Budget giving for the month of June $52 850.83.

MBKIDS ON SUNDAY MORNING ® ]
Nursery (ages 0-2) Upstairs Hrens
MB Tykes (age 2-4) Upstairs MINISTRY

MB Kids (SK-grade 5) Centre (Sign-in all kids next to the Gym)

Jr High Class (grades 6, 7 & 8) Fellowship room

NEW TO MEADOW BROOK...
We hope you enjoy your time with us today!

Meet us at the HUB...

e if you're new today...we have a gift for you!
e if you have questions about what’s
happening at Meadow Brook

THIS WEEK...

Thurs 7pm | No Jr High

Thurs 6:30pm | Sr High | Double header baseball game @ MBC

Sun 9am | “Who is God” Bible Study in Fellowship room (Ben Klassen)

Loving Jesus by Loving People

COMING UP...

July 23 | Precept Class (no homework) Understanding His Death & Resurrection
(Mark 14-16) contact Elly ellydyck@gmail.com 519-398-8438

Aug 4 | Hogs for Hospice at Seacliff Park (no service at Meadow Brook)

Aug 6-9 | VBS | SK—Grade 5| Register online or at the HUB

Aug 11 | Farewell Service for Mesh & Laura, Gracie, and Joah Hit

Aug 20-23 | Youth Summer Camp

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
The Sick & Healing: Tim Lumley, Trish Wilson, Nancy Olah, Arnold Cain

Church Families:
John & Gert Wiens
Jamie & Cindy, Katie, Ben Willms

Multiply worker — Benni & Franzi Hermann (Germany)

Pray for: The Multiply team in Dortmund; New church plant strategies and
initiatives; Adjustments as new, first-time parents

Somdy Jusse & Family: Pray for a great harvest in Thailand

VBS “POWER UP” SK to Grade 5— Register online or at the HUB

}} - July 14th is the last day to sign your kids up!

We need more snack and BBQ donations

............. -

sign up at the HUB to donate food

CONTACT INFORMATION

Lead Pastor Mesh Hit | mesh@meadowbrook.ca

Teaching / Discipleship Pastor Chris Walker | chris@meadowbrook.ca
Youth / Media Pastor Xavier Avila | xavier@meadowbrook.ca
Children / Connections Pastor Sarah Elachkar | sarah@meadowbrook.ca

Worship Ministry Jeff Enns| jeff@meadowbrook.ca

Office Admin / Care Director Susan Friesen| susan@meadowbrook.ca
Custodian Sarah Wiebe | sarahwiebe@meadowbrook.ca
Office | office@meadowbrook.ca
Tel: 519-326-3605
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